Functions and Indicat

Product features

Standard Edition Keyboard Shortcuts Guide

Windows system, F-key single-press functions and F-key FN combination functions

108 system, single-press function of the F zone and FN combination function of the
F zone

Operating Instructions

FN+M key = toggle ambient lighting mode on/off. el 2] 22k 4000mAR2
7 E] o] 2: Type-C

« Z5FE] Al 28] 25 AR WIN XP, WIN7, WINS, WIN10 (Win95 %! Wing8 Al 225l o 4] =

tetolujz} 2 3 % 91%), MAC, Android, I0S

m 1.itis recommended to use only the computer USB port to charge the keyboard.
2.please do not use fast-charging mobile phone chargers to charge the keyboard.
3 please do not use inferior non-standard power adapter to charge the keyboard.
4.please do not use over-voltage and over-current power adapter to charge
the keyboard.
5.when charging, please keep away from high temperature equipment.

. 6.the indicator light is on when charging, the indicator light is off when fully
Chargmg charged.
instructions | 7-Please tum off the power switch when not in use for a long time Manual do usurio

* Duracién de la bateria: aproximadamente 38 horas (efecto de iluminacion
predeterminado)

aproximadamente 232 horas (apagar todas las luces)

« Capacidad de la bateria: 4000 mAh*2

« Interfaz de carga: Tipo C

* Requisitos del sistema informatico: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (puede ser necesario
un controlador en los sistemas Win95 y Win98), MAC, Android, I0S

Benutzerhandbuch

« Durata della batteria: circa 38 ore (effetto luminoso predefinito)

circa 232 ore (spegnimento di tutte le luci)

« Capacita della batteria: 4000 mAh*2

« Interfaccia di ricarica: Type-C

+ Requisiti di sistema del computer: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (potrebbe essere
necessario un driver per i sistemi Win95 e Win98), MAC, Android, I0S

PyKOBO,ElCTBO nonb3oBatens

The above charg structions also apply to other devices

s (keyboard/mouse/headphones/speakers, etc.

ing capabi

NN\ « Numero de teclas: 80 teclas
« Tamanho do produto: 319,05 (C) x 140,67 (L) x 44,7 (A) £ 1 mm
« Peso do produto: 1047 g (incluindo fio/receptor)
« Tensao/corrente variavel: CC 5 V/=1500 mA
« Tensao nominal: CC 3,7 V
« Duragéo da bateria: cerca de 38 horas (efeito de iluminagéo padrao)
cerca de 232 horas (desligar todas as luzes)
« Capacidade da bateria: 4000 mAh*2
« Interface de carregamento: Tipo C
» Requisitos do sistema do computador: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (pode ser
necessario driver nos sistemas Win95 e Win98), MAC, Android, I0S

+ Anzahl der Tasten: 80 Tasten

« ProduktgroRe: 319,05 (L) x 140,67 (B) x 44,7 (H) + 1 mm

« Produktgewicht: 1047 g (einschlieRlich Kabel/Empfanger)

+ Wechselspannung/Wechselstrom: DC 5 V/=1500 mA

+ Nennspannung: DC 3,7 V

+ Batterielebensdauer: ca. 38 Stunden (Standard-Lichteffekt)

ca. 232 Stunden (alle Lichter ausgeschaltet)

« Batteriekapazitat: 4000 mAh*2

« Ladeschnittstelle: Typ C

+ Systemanforderungen fiir Computer: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (unter Win95- und
Win98-Systemen ist moglicherweise ein Treiber erforderlich), MAC, Android, I0S

* Konmnuectso knasuw: 80 knasuLu.

« Paamep npoaykta: 319,05 () x 140,67 (L) x 44,7 (B) £ 1 mm.

« Bec npopykTa: 1047 r (BKrnio4as NPOBOA/NPUEMHNK).

* MameHsiemoe HanpsbkeHue/Tok: 5 B noctosiHHoro Toka/ = 1500 MA.

* HomuHanbHoe Hanpsxenme: 3,7 B nocTosHHOrO Toka.

« Cpok cryx6bl 6atapeu: okorno 38 4acoB (CTaHAAPTHbIN CBETOBOM agpdhekT)
okono 232 yacos (Bce cBETOBble 3(PEKTbI BbIKMOYEHDI)

« EmkocTb 6atapen: 4000 MAY*2

« Untepdbeiic sapsigku: Type-C

+ CuctemHble TpeGosaHus k komnbroTepy: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (ans cuctem
Win95 n Win98 moxeT notpe6oartscs Apaiisep), MAC, Android, I0S

MIbloTePOM, NIPeAHa3HaYeHbl 4NA BBOAA AAHHBIX (MOTYT BbITb NPOBOAHbIMM Mk Gecnpo-
BoAHbIMK (2.4 [T1y ¢ nepepaTunkom B komnnekTe wan Bluetooth 6e3 nepeparunka)).
KomnbioTepHas rapHuTypa ABNAETCA YCTPOICTBOM BBOAA/BLIBOAA AaHHbIX, NPe/Ha-
3HaueHa AnA BBOAA AaHHbIX (Fonoca) NCPeACTBOM MUKPOGOHA U ANA BLIBOAA AAHHbIX
uyepe3 HaywHuki. (MoryT 6biTb npoBogHbIMU 1 GecnposogHbiMu (24T, Bluetooth,
2.Alry+ Bluetooth).

KoBpuk ana KomnbloTepHoii MbiLuN Heo6xoauM, 4Tobl 06ecneynTs xopowee cuenne-
Hile CTI0BEPXHOCTbIO U J06UTLCA ONTUMAIBHOTO CKObKeHNA MbiLui. KOBPYK yCTaHaBWBa-
€TCA Ha NI0BEPXHOCTH CTONa, Mbillib NIOMELLAeTC (BepXY.

Crenp, TaBKa ANA Hoy ana yeTpoii-
CTBa N0/} YAOGHbIM YTTIOM 1A paBOTbI/MTp U ONOAHMTENbHOTO OXNAXACHHA.

KonoHku 2.0/2.1 npeaHasHaueHbl ANA BOCTPOU3BEAEHIA My3bIKW U APYFUX ayano daii-
1108, NOA| Ak K, HoyTbykam, [ Yepe3 pasbem 3.5 Mm,
nuTatotca ot USB.

USB xab - 570 ycTpoiicTBo, No3BonAlLLee NOAKAKYUTD B 1 nopT Type-C pAa ycTpoiicTs,
TaKyiX Kak: YCTPOVICTBA BBOAA, HAKONUTENW NAMATH, A0NONHTENbHbIE MOHUTOPBI 1 NO-

BO/IHO/ UHTEPHET.
MoApo6Hble xapakTepUCTHKH ToBapa HaXOAATCA Ha CaifTe www.aulagaming.ru
Nopkniouenue:

AKKyDaYHD pa(nakyme wn3penue. Pa3mectute Ha (Tone, NOAKNIYNTE K KOMNbIOTEpY, K
csoGoaHomy nopty USB/ayauopasbemy (Ana rapHuTyp/ KonoHoK) U nposepbTe paboto-
CMOCOBHOCT.

Uarorosurens: TRONICS CO,LTD.Address: O3 HUAYY STREET, TOWN DONGGUAN
Y. fosryan Cyofa Jnetposnsc Ko. T, Aapec: 0.3 XYAO CTPHTHAHTTIOHT BATTA XYAHTXHAHT TAYH JOHTYAH CHTH.Wninop-
140, Mocksar,

107 s
o o ¥ 94, 083123, Yacro o, 98,91 79153075886,

H upars, K

www.aulagaming.ru

« pnslauuuaned: Usana 38 9T (gniauuanlieng)

Uszunan 232 62T (falul)

. nvﬂuqllumlma%: 4000mAh * 2

« HumasennsT159: Type - C

- GarimuauaIsULABNTIADS: WINXPWIN 7 WIN 8 WIN 10
(lastasanasniunaslsniola win 95 uax Win 98 5:uu) MACANdroidlOS

Manuel de I'Utilisateur

« Nombre de touches : 80 touches

« Dimensions du produit : 319,05 (L) x 140,67 (I) x 44,7 (H) + 1 mm

« Poids du produit : 1 047 g (cable/récepteur inclus)

« Tension/courant de fonctionnement : CC 5 V/=1 500 mA

« Tension nominale : CC 3,7 V

« Autonomie de la batterie : environ 38 heures (effet lumineux par défaut)
environ 232 heures (toutes les lumiéres éteintes)

« Capacité de la batterie : 4000 mAh*2

« Interface de chargement : Type-C

« Configuration systéme requise : WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (un pilote peut étre
nécessaire sous les systémes Win95 et Win98), MAC, Android, I0S

« TepmiH cnyx6w 6atapei: npubnuaHo 38 roauH (cTaHAaPTHWIA ePeKT OCBITNEeHHS)
nNpuGNM3Ho 232 roanHW (BUMKHYTU BCi CBITNA)

* EMHicTb GaTapei: 4000 MAr * 2

« IuTepcpeiic 3apsiaku: Type-C

« CuctemHi Bumoru go kommn'totepa: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (ans cuctem Win95 i
Win98 moxe 3Hapobutucs apaiisep), MAC, Android, IOS

Panduan pengguna

* Jumlah tombol: 80 tombol

« Ukuran produk: 319,05 (P) x 140,67 (L) x 44,7 (T) 1 mm
« Berat produk: 1047 g (termasuk kabel/penerima)

« Tegangan/arus yang dapat diubah: DC 5V/<1500mA

« Tegangan nominal: DC 3,7V

« Umur baterai: sekitar 38 jam (efek pencahayaan default)
sekitar 232 jam (semua lampu dimatikan)

« Kapasitas baterai: 4000mAh x 2

« Antarmuka pengisian daya: Type-C

« Persyaratan sistem komputer: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (driver mungkin diperlukan
pada sistem Win95 dan Win98), MAC, Android, iOS

« Stylish exterior design with gasket structure, delivering a refined, soft and FTH - EsC - 1 2 3 Key il F2 F3 F4 F F6 2.4G Mode:
v G 5 springy tactile feel. Cop‘b'n.at'on EeitoTe 24G BT 1# BT 2# BT 3# Single press|  F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 Key F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 Fe Switch to the right position for 2.4G mode. Press and hold the FN + '~ keys for 3 )
h‘ iy « Ergonomic keyboard layout featuring Fn-combined shortcut keys for frequently unction efaults Single press|Brightness-[Brightness conversion [ Return to | Main backlight | Main backlight seconds until the green light flashes rapidly to enter pairing mode. The screen will v
/\UL/\ used functions. Fn+ \l TAB M 1 1 Fn Home page Email conversion | Open File [Main backlight|Main backlight| gle p 9 9 window | Desktop | brightness- | brightness+ display ‘2.4G reconnecting'. Insert the receiver and the screen will show 2.4G
| EXETENE] T EVETETENL Coppraton] Sonine | o T TR |avapeses g || FoS" m n | % | B | m | s | w FES el [ NI eSSBS o g e UL
« Features a 1.14-inch TFT display on the right side, offering versatile function |Mode Switch | switching lighting ombinatior - L3y . b
R . . . o - K E7 F8 F9 F10 E11 E12 receiver. Factory default pairing is pre-configured. The corresponding icon on the
functionality and cus.tor.nlsable settings via driver soft‘wareA o Fn+ — - Shift-R ? >-R €y TFT screen's main menu will also be highlighted.
« Integrated battery indicator on the TFT screen provides clear visibility of Combination Switch ambient | Switch ambient | Cycle (hrqu?‘h Key F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
charging status and remaining power. function Speed- Speed+ lighting mode | light colour bﬁgﬁf&g'ev;k Single press F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 BT Mode:
« Keyboard polling rate: 1000Hz in wired mode, 1000Hz in 2.4GHz mode, 125Hz N i i - .
~aVA75 in BT mode. Comk:‘nn;t'on Cyd::::em . I O CEL .F-n .| Previous |Play/Pause| Next Mute Volume- Volume+ Single press| Previous |Play/Pause) Next Mure volume volume* gwgih t%iz?;:;ﬁé}sh:,\‘lif}:, to switch to AULA-NOVA75-1. The green
2N | HOT-SWAPPABLE RGE GASKET = F 1 « Type-C connectivity offers enhanced reliability, more stable performance, and function | lighting speed | PRTSC SCRLK PAUSE INS omomneen Fn 7 F8 Fo F10 F11 F12 indicator light on the 1! key illuminates, and the screen displays ‘BT1
o= faster charging. A ) - ) ) Fne END Backspace | Scroll wheel WIN-L ombinatior reconnecting/pairing’. The green light on the 1! * key flashes slowly/rapidly. Upon
« Incorporates two high-capacity rechargeable lithium batteries with a power Combination Switch on successful connection, the screen displays ‘BT1 connected/pairing successful’,
English PyccKui 3biK switch. EnVr:flonn’;fema")’l friendlydand energy-eff:c[;ent, saving both effort and function HOME off screen olume Mode|  Lock WIN Mac systems: F-key single-press functions and F-key FN combination functions ﬂ{\g(ilqltigit%%rrespondlng icon on the TFT screen's main menu wil also be
o expense while effectively extending operational duration. N . . N . -
= y . . Switch to Mac/iOS system key remapping (without locking WIN keys as per
I':’_:t R ’é%‘”“ﬂ"” Ve 7 T VA A Y «Press and hold Fn+Esc for three seconds = Restore default settings and display Key F 2] 3 [ F5 6 {table below) 4 Y pPing ( 9 4 P BT 2#: Press and hold FN+2@ to switch to AULA-NOVAT5-2. The green Dongguan Suoai Electronics CO.,LTD
E: :ﬁg:Ies yl}’(af';(;sa ' I the startup screen. Previously connected Bluetooth devices will be retained and Android syst F_kev sing| functi 4 Fkey EN pination functh Singl Brigh Brigh conversion| Return to |Main backlight | Main backlight indicator light on the 2@ key illuminates, and the screen displays ‘BT1 www.aulastar.com
P p : not cleared. naroid system, F-key single-press functions and F-key combination functions ingle press|Brightness-Brightness+ = .\ Desktop | brightness- | brightness+ ] reconnecting/pairing’. The green light on the 2@ key flashes slowly/rapidly. Upon . .
:?:lzjatzch Lr;c:)c;esm hll el 1 _To). ___ e = = 5 = = = = WIN/Android WIN-L ALT-L ALT-R CTRL-R suzcissful connecéign, the screin L_il_igg)l_lays ‘BTI2 cor)nected/paviﬁinlg subccessful’, SOAI Industry Park,Huayu Street Changlong
® Specmcatl = Screen Screen | conversion| Return to | Main backlight | Main backlight ombination o i P " e F6 Mac/I0S O L C d-L C d-R (o] R aingh|tiQire‘llt:‘?;respc.n nateon enthe sereens man meng e be Village Huangjiang Town Dongguan City
= : ain backli ain backli ion- - - ion- - .
« Number of keys: 80 keys Single press| Brightness-[Brightness+ window | Desktop brightnesg— brightnessg+ . . 0 " o ac/ ption omman omman ption Guangdong Province
e Key F7 F F F F F BT 3#: Press and hold FN+3# to switch to AULA-NOVA75-3. The green indicator : "
. « Product size: 319.05 (L)X140.67 (W) x44.7(H)x1mm Fn - e f p : ; Execution Standard:GB/T 14081-2010
= . N~ : . . . ono F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 light on the 3# key illuminates, and the screen displays ‘BT1 reconnecting/pair-
Produgt weight:1047g (|nq|ud|ng wge/recelver) ombinatior i . | | ] ; ing’. The green light on the 3# key flashes slowly/rapidly. Upon successful Made in China
TFT Screen + Changing voltage/current: DC 5V/=1500mA Single press| Previous |Play/Pause|  Next Mute Volume Volume+ connection, the screen displays ‘BT3 connected/pairing successful’, and the
« Rated voltage: DC 3.7V Key F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 Fn corresponding icon on the TFT screen's main menu will also be highlighted. o’ : m E
@ Multi-function knob ‘(S USB-C ;E:&ezrg;fre\;j?so(ﬁ?r?;f?:lrsliéi?sfjmn toning efect I gombination i ? © i i i " V CRN%H& C =
oo " Single press| Previous |Play/Pause| Next Mute Volume- Volume+ Wired Mode:
P + Battery cgpaCIty.4900mAh 2 When the switch is set to the middle wired mode,the corresponding icon on the T
(3) Recevier * Charging interface: Typg-C ) ‘F_n . F7 F8 Fo F10 F11 F12 TFT screen's main menu will be highlighted. 2 = et ‘gz WA ETY
« Computer System Requirements:WIN XP, WIN7,WIN8,WIN10(Driver ombinatior & = Serecycint “3\‘ C!—.A ,1
may be required under Win95and Win98 systems),MAC,Android,|0S Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
AHE AL Of 7 & Manual de usuario Manuale d'uso %% qriomsli TociBHVK KopuCTyBaYa 1—H—<Za7)
Fn+ s‘.:ro" Wheel (Long Pre5§) =.SW“Ch Knob Function *7 j—: 8071 1+ . N « Numero de teclas: 80 teclas. + Numero di tasti: 80 tasti MH(TPYKuMﬂ "0 "PMMEHEHMK) « Fuuneuul: 80 aan « KinbkicTb knasilw: 80 knasilu o F—E80F—
FN+Shift-R = Cycle through side light effects « A 271: 319.05(712)X140.67(4] =)x44.7(5 ] pdmm T e o o 310 05 (L) x 140,67 (W) x 44.7 (H) £ 1 - Dimensioni del prodotto: 318,05 (L) x 140,67 (P) x 4.7 (A) & 1 ANULN futn: 316,05 (L) X 140.67 (W) x 4.7 (H) 1 : : - UGB X 1319.05(58)<140.67(H)<44.7 ()2 mm
FN+>-R = Adjust side light brightness < A% A 1047g (Ao B ) E ) amario del producto: ,05 (L) x ,67 (W) x 44,7 (H) £ 1 mm. imensioni del prodotto: ,05 (L) x 67 (P) x 44,7 (A) £ 1 mm * PUINFUAT: .05 (L) .67 (W) x44.7 (H)+1un  Poamip Bupoby: 319,05 (noxuHa) x 140,67 (wwupwHa) x 44,7 (Bucota) + 1 Mm e - R TR
FN+‘C! IR = Cydle th h side light d sett < w7 AlA T DC 5V/=1500mA « Peso del producto: 1047 g (incluido el cablefreceptor). « Peso del prodotto: 1047 g (compreso cavo/ricevitore) Noxanyitcta, NPouMTaiiTe MHCTPYKLWIO NEpes NepBbIM UCMONb30BaHUEM. < Umiinduan: 1047 g (indluding ada/5udeyeyiou) « Bara BupoBy: 1047 r (BKIKOYHO 3 ApOTOM/MpUMaYem) - WRER 10479 (=T IVILY—N\—E)
FN+ESrC_3 h_I ?Ces [0;9 'SI edlgf Istpeen. settings - 47 HskDC3v + Cambio de voltaje/corriente: CC 5 V/= 1500 mA. « Tensione/corrente variabile: CC 5 V/=1500 mA Cnacu6o 3a Bbibop nponykTos AULA. ) « wsosiulwhldewnsaud v DC 5 V /< 1500 mA * 3miHa Hanpyru/cTpymy: 5 B nocTiiHoro cTpymy/ = 1500 MA - BFBE/ER:DC 5V/=1500mA
(hols for 3s)= Restore default settings < el E] S oF 38A1F (718 21 &)/ oF 232213 (LE 21 7 3) « Voltaje nominal: CC 3,7 V. « Tensione nominale: CC 3,7 V KomnblorepHble Knaguatypa W Mbiltlb — 0CHOBHbIE YCTOIiCTB ynpaBnekis KoM~ « useeiu v Mlasunisde dugiu: DC 3.7 V « HomiHanbHa Hanpyra: 3,7 B nOCTifiHOro cTpymy * EMSEEDC 37V

V7 — RGBSR K038BER (7774 ) 1S BRBFENSRES) / 923285 R (R BBRAZ VB

7 1)—Z§:4000mAhx2

+ FEBAVR2—TT—R Type-C

* XFEOSIWIN XPLWIN 7. WIN 8, WIN 10 (WIN95/98 T & R 51\ — U EL 5 DIHED D
Y% 7). Mac. Android. i0S

AR AENK:

1.5 R~ :80x95mm
2. %7457 : 128 g3 iR 4%
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